PEDAL TO PARADISE L----BERKSHIRE PL 35.1 0.3

Long Option - 39 Miles R----OAK GROVE DR 35.4 0.9
(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) R----ARROYO BL 36.3 1.4
Total Next L----WESTGATE ST 37.7
Miles Turn R----ARMADA DR 37.7 0.4
4 4
From the Pasadena Elks Lodge, R----PROSPECT BL 38.1 0.5
R----GREEN ST 0.0 0.0 R----ORANGE GROVE BL 38.6 0.7
R----ORANGE GROVE BL 0.0 0.6 L----GREEN ST 39.3 <0.1
L----PROSPECT BL 0.6 0.6 Finish at Pasadena Elks Lodge. 39.4
L----ARMADA DR 1.2 0.4
-0-
L--—-WESTGATE ST 1.6 0.1
R----ARROYO BL 1.7 1.3
L----OAK GROVE DR/
WOODBURY RD 3.0 0.8
L----BERKSHIRE PL 3.8 0.3
R----BERKSHIRE AV 4.1 1.1
L----CHEVY CHASE DR 5.2 4.6 Ride Description:
R----GLENOAKS BL 9.8 0.9 Start: Pasadena Elks Lodge (From SR134, exit and
L----GLENOAKS BL (immediately after south-Orange Grove Blvd, L-Green St to the Elks Lodge).
bridge) 10.7 3.4 The short option (28 miles) has a few steep climbs
Snack - Paradise Bakery at 1815 W. Glenoaks Blvd, suitable for advance beginners. This ride travels to
Glendale 14.0 - Glendale to sample the goodies at Paradise Bakery. The
Continue west on GLENOAKS BL for 1 block. long option (39 miles) has a few more hillclimbs to help
R-—IRVING AV 14.1 0.4 work off those extra calories. Call at
R--—-KENNETH RD 14.5 2.0 for ride information.
R----BRAND BL 16.5 0.1
Notes:
L----MOUNTAIN ST 16.6 1.9

Continue straight-ahead on CAMINO
SAN RAFAEL (after crossing SR2),

then FLINTRIDGE DR. 18.5 2.7
L----EMERALD ISLE WY 21.2 0.7
L----CHEVY CHASE DR 21.9 1.9
L----DESCANSO DR 23.8 0.8
L----VERDUGO BL 24.6 2.4

Becomes HONOLULU
R----PENNSYLVANIA AV 27.0 1.8
R----MARKRIDGE RD 28.8
L----CLOUDCREST RD 28.8
L----HOPETON RD 28.8 0.1
L----PINE CONE RD 28.9
R----RIDGE PINE DR 28.9 0.2
R----PINE GLEN RD 29.1 0.6
R----ROSEMONT AV 29.7 1.9
L----HONOLULU AV, into VERDUO BL 31.6 1.4
R----DESCANSO DR 33.0 0.9
R----CHEVY CHASE DR 33.9 0.2
L----BERKSHIRE AV 34.1 1.0
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